OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of the acquisition of easements and right-of-way for the 2023- 2025 Street and Drainage Capital Improvement Program.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To authorize the City Manager to acquire and accept easements and right-of-way for municipal purposes as needed to complete the construction of the 2023-2025 Street and Drainage Capital Improvement Program.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for acquisition of easements and dedications is from the amounts allocated to each Ward for the approved list of projects.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Capital Improvement Program, funded by the 2022 Capital Improvement Bonds for Streets and Drainage, and the acquisition of easements and right-of-ways is needed to accomplish the construction, maintenance and continued access to street and drainage improvements identified in Resolution No. 15,968, which was approved by the Board of Directors on May 2, 2023.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 6, 2023 AGENDA